

THE TULALIP TRIBES OF WASHINGTON RESOLUTION 2024 - 010



Tulalip Tribal Code 3.40.150 Unlawfully Applying Graffiti

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors is the governing body of the Tulalip Tribes under the Constitution and Bylaws of the Tribes approved by the United States Commissioner of Indian Affairs and the Secretary of the Interior on January 24, 1936, pursuant to the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984, 25 U.S.C. § 5123);

WHEREAS, under the Tulalip Tribes Constitution Article VI, Sections 1 (K) & (L), the Board of Directors has the authority to safeguard and promote the peace, safety, morals, and general welfare of the Tulalip Reservation by regulating the conduct of trade and the use and disposition of property upon the reservation, and to promulgate and enforce ordinances governing the conduct of members of the Tribes providing for the maintenance of law and order and the administration of justice by establishing a tribal court and defining its duties and powers; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED, by the Board of Directors of the Tulalip Tribes: the attached ordinance is hereby adopted and shall be codified as section 3.40.150 of the Tulalip Tribal Code.

These attached changes to the Tulalip Tribal Code shall be in full force and effect upon its approval by the Superintendent of the reservation or ten (10) days following presentation to the Superintendent of the reservation pursuant to the Tulalip Constitution Art. VI, \S 2.

ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Tulalip Tribes of Washington at a regular board meeting assembled on the 124 day of 5anyary, 2029, with a quorum present, by a vote of 9 For, 0 Against, and 0 Abstain.

ATTEST:

Debra Posey, Secretary

THE TULALIP TRIBES OF WASHINGTON

Teri Gobin, Chair

The within document is hereby approved pursuant to 209 DM8, 230 DM 1, 3IAM 4

Digitally signed by JANINE VAN DUSEN Date: 2024.01.24 10:57:18 -08'00'

Superintendent, Puget Sound Agency



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF INDIAN AFFAIRS Puget Sound Agency 2707 Colby Avenue, Suite 1101 Everett, Washington 98201

In Reply Refer To: Division of Tribal Government

Honorable Teri Gobin, Chairperson Tulalip Tribes 6406 Marine Drive Tulalip, Washington 98271

Dear Chairperson Gobin:

We are in receipt of Tulalip Tribes Resolution 2024-010, 3.40.150 Unlawfully Applying Graffiti.

Resolution No. 2024-010 was adopted by the Board of the Tulalip Tribes of Washington on January 12, 2024, and received by us at Puget Sound Agency on January 19, 2024. This resolution is accepted as reviewed and approved by the Superintendent on January 24, 2024. This resolution is in accordance with Article VI, Section 1(K) and (L) of the Tulalip Constitution.

The resolution is subject to a 90 day secretarial review pursuant to your Constitution and was forwarded to the regional office on January 24, 2024.

It you have any questions, please email Administrative Officer, Stephanie Ancheta at stephanie.ancheta@bia.gov.

Sincerely,

Digitally signed by JANINE VAN DUSEN Date: 2024.01.24 10:56:59 -08'00'

Janine B. Van Dusen Superintendent ORIGINAL DOCUME THE TULALIP TRIBES OF WASHINGTON RESOLUTION <u>2024</u> - 0/0



Tulalip Tribal Code 3.40.150 Unlawfully Applying Graffiti

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors is the governing body of the Tulalip Tribes under the Constitution and Bylaws of the Tribes approved by the United States Commissioner of Indian Affairs and the Secretary of the Interior on January 24, 1936, pursuant to the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984, 25 U.S.C. § 5123);

WHEREAS, under the Tulalip Tribes Constitution Article VI, Sections 1 (K) & (L), the Board of Directors has the authority to safeguard and promote the peace, safety, morals, and general welfare of the Tulalip Reservation by regulating the conduct of trade and the use and disposition of property upon the reservation, and to promulgate and enforce ordinances governing the conduct of members of the Tribes providing for the maintenance of law and order and the administration of justice by establishing a tribal court and defining its duties and powers; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ENACTED, by the Board of Directors of the Tulalip Tribes: the attached ordinance is hereby adopted and shall be codified as section 3.40.150 of the Tulalip Tribal Code.

These attached changes to the Tulalip Tribal Code shall be in full force and effect upon its approval by the Superintendent of the reservation or ten (10) days following presentation to the Superintendent of the reservation pursuant to the Tulalip Constitution Art. VI, § 2.

ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Tulalip Tribes of Washington at a regular board meeting assembled on the 124 day of 5an 4arg, 2029, with a quorum present, by a vote of 9 For, 9 Against, and 9 Abstain.

THE TULALIP TRIBES OF WASHINGTON

Teri Gobin, Chair

ATTEST: Ulra L. Posey

Debra Posey, Secretary

TTC 3.40.150 Unlawfully applying graffiti

- 1) A person commits the offense of unlawfully applying graffiti if the person, having no right to do so, nor reasonable ground to believe that the person has such right, writes, paints, or draws any inscription, figure, words, or mark of any type on the property of another.
- 2) Unlawfully applying graffiti is a Class A offense for a first violation and a Class B offense for second or subsequent violations.
- 3) In addition to any fine imposed for unlawfully applying graffiti, the Court shall impose a penalty of 100 hours of community service. The community service must include removing graffiti, which may include graffiti the defendant applied in violation of this section. The community service must be completed within six months after entry of the order unless the person shows good cause why community service cannot be completed within the six-month time period.

Tulalip Tribes Office Of The Reservation Attorney	Phone: 360-716-4548 Fax: 360-716-0634 lra-contracts@tulaliptribes-nsn.gov 2023
• C • C • LEGAL-REVIEW FORM C • C • C	
Complete Submittal Received by ORA: 1773 Title of Submittal: unlawfully applying graffiti	10-Day Business Review End: 1/1, , 2023
Document Type: Resolution	
Contract Amount: \$ 0	Funding Source: **Choose Funding Source**
Submitted By: Brian Kilgore/Lead Prosecutor/ORA (Name/Title/Department) Return Submittal To: Chris Sutter/Chief of Police/TPD (Name/Title/Department) (Name/Title/Department)	
Submittal is APPROVED Submittal Requires ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Submittal is DISAPPROVED Submittal is Approved With the (Following/Attached) Revisions: Notes/Comments: Submittal is Approved With the (Following/Attached) Revisions:	
A	
Reviewed By: 11/2/23 Date Signed Reservation	Attorney Signature
Notice/Disclaimer: Program or enterprise is responsible for keeping records of Contract and this Legal Review – the Reservation Attorney Office only keeps copies of the Legal Review Cover Sheet for its own records. Please read: <i>This review is of the contract as a legal binding</i> <i>document only and does not evaluate the advisability of entering into the contract as a business or governmental decision</i> .	
(Please note that if this review sheet is faxed or emailed to you, the originals will be returned via interoffice mail) Legal Review Returned By: Email Interoffice Mail In-Person Fax To:	